

**Taylor Newell** 

Office: (843)488.7607

**Cell:** (843)333.6448

tnewell@cityofconway.com

www.cityofconway.com www.facebook.com/CityofConwaySC

## Media Advisory

## Friday, December 13, 2019

- Conway City Council will meet Monday, December 16, 2019 at 5:30 pm at Conway City
   Hall. You can find the agenda for that meeting here.
- The City of Conway Community Appearance Board will meet Wednesday, December 18,
   2019 at 4:00 pm at Conway City Hall. You can find the agenda for that meeting <a href="here">here</a>.
- The City of Conway Board of Zoning Appeals will meet Thursday, December 19, 2019 at
   5:30 pm at Conway City Hall. You can find the agenda for that meeting here.
- 4. The City of Conway Celebration of Lights Festival is now underway! We're excited to have this festival back after devastating flooding from Hurricane Florence cancelled it last year. We have new surprises in store this year for our guests. You can see information about the Celebration of Lights <a href="https://example.com/here">here</a>.
- 5. The Conway Christmas Parade will take place on Saturday, December 14, 2019 at 10:00 am. You can find details about that event <a href="here">here</a>.
- The Conway Recreation Center will host Breakfast with Santa at the rec (1515 Mill Pond Road) on Saturday, December 14, 2019 from 7:00 am – 9:00 am. You can find information about that here.

7. The Conway Recreation Center will have adjusted facility hours on the following days:
December 24: 7am – 3pm; No Classes; December 25<sup>th</sup>: CLOSED; December 26<sup>th</sup>: 7am –
7pm No classes; December 31<sup>st</sup>:7am – 7pm No Classes; January 1<sup>st</sup>:7am – 7pm No Classes.